Wis. Valley Conference Hockey

Dec. 9, 2023
1 2 3 Final

D.C. Everest 2 0 0 - 2
Merril/Newman/East 1 1 1 - 3
Scoring
Team Per. Scorer 1st Assist 2nd Assist
DCE 1 Charlie Strobel Xavier May --
M/N/E 1 Zach Pagel Eric Grunenwald --
DCE 1 Thomas Passineau Shaeden Fogelberg -
M/N/E 2 Zach Pagel -- --
M/N/E 3 Ryker Remington  Vincent Newman-Knuckles --
Goaltending

Name Min. Goals
D.C. Everest Gavin Smith 49:40 3
Merril/Newman/East Connor Burton 51:00 2
Penalties Powerplay
D.C. Everest 2 for 7 minutes D.C. Everest 0 for 1
Merril/Newman/East 1 for 2 minutes Merril/Newman/East 2 for 3

Time
6:02
6:13
15:26
11:57
9:36

Saves
15

37

Type
EV
EV
EV
PP
PP



